

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-16-2020

Sate v. Tower Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46807

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Sate v. Tower Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46807" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6037.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6037

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	4
ARGUMENT	5
The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Tower’s Suppression Motion Because The Methamphetamine Was Discovered Only After Mr. Tower Was Unlawfully Arrested	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review.....	5
C. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Tower’s Suppression Motion Because The Methamphetamine Was Found Only After Mr. Tower Was Unlawfully Arrested.....	5
D. There Is No Good Faith Exception In Idaho.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Illinois v. Krull, 480 U.S. 340 (1987)8

State v. Agundis, 127 Idaho 587 (Ct. App. 1995)8

State v. Arregui, 44 Idaho 43 (1927).....9

State v. Bishop, 146 Idaho 804 (2009)10

State v. Diaz, 144 Idaho 300 (2007).....5

State v. Donato, 135 Idaho 469 (2001)8, 9

State v. Green, 158 Idaho 884 (2015)8

State v. Guzman, 122 Idaho 981 (1992).....8, 9, 10

State v. Jenkins, 143 Idaho 918 (2007)6

State v. Koivu, 152 Idaho 511 (2012).....8, 9

State v. Kysar, 116 Idaho 992 (1989).....6

State v. Pannell, 127 Idaho 420 (1995).....6, 7

State v. Pettit, 162 Idaho 849 (Ct. App. 2017)10

State v. Rauch, 99 Idaho 586 (1978).....8

State v. Watts, 142 Idaho 230 (2005)5

State v. Wulff, 157 Idaho 416 (2014)6

United States v. Calandra, 414 U.S. 338 (1974)7

United States v. Leon, 468 U.S. 897 (1984)7

Weeks v. United States, 232 U.S. 383 (1914).....9

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)10

Statutes

I.C. § 18-7008(2)(a)6

I.C. § 49-808(1)10

Constitutional Provisions

IDAHO CONST. art. I, § 178

U.S. CONST. amend. IV6
